18.2

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

01 FC:481

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

01-15-2002 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Т

101946216

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Beta Brands Limited ALPHA CANDIES (1988) LIMITED Address: 1156 Dundas Street East Individual(s) Association Street Address: London, Ontario General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State City: State: Canada Zip: N5W 5Y4 Other <u>Corporation Canada</u> Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ Association General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State\_ Security Agreement Change of Name Other Corporation Canada If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other\_ representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? No No Execution Date: May 15, 1996 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,016,296 Additional number(s) attached Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: Donald R. Lorenzen 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: SACHNOFF & WEAVER, LTD. ☑ Enclosed 29th Floor Authorized to be charged to deposit account 30 South Wacker Drive 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60606 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Donald R. Lorenzen Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 00000012 201629

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 40.00 (IP Commissioner of Ratent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Registration of:

Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks

BETA BRANDS LIMITED Box POST REG

Registration No. 2,016,296 NO FEE

Registered: November 12, 1996 2900 Crystal Drive

Mark: ALPHA Arlington, VA 22202-3513

#### TO THE COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS:

### REVOCATION OF POWER OF ATTORNEY

The applicant hereby revokes all previous powers of attorney.

# POWER OF ATTORNEYAND APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Applicant hereby appoints Donald R. Lorenzen, Loletta L. Darden, John L. Hines, Jr., George A. Vinyard and Angela M. Washelesky, all of whom are members of the Bar of the State of Illinois and are associated with Sachnoff & Weaver, Ltd., 30 South Wacker Drive, 29<sup>th</sup> Floor, Chicago, Illinois 60606, the attorneys and domestic representatives to prosecute this application for registration, to transact all business in the

206145/0001/455460/Version #:.1

EXPRESS MAIL EL928538854US

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002422 FRAME: 0949

Patent and Trademark Office and in the courts in connection herewith, and to receive the Certificate.

## CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS

Please change the correspondence address for the above-identified Registration to Donald R. Lorenzen, Sachnoff & Weaver, Ltd., 30 South Wacker Drive, 29<sup>th</sup> Floor, Chicago, Illinois 60606; telephone: (312) 207-1000.

**BETA BRANDS LIMITED** 

BY:

BLAIR NEWS

ITS: 1/P MARKETING.

DATED: <u>Dec.</u> 6, 2001

206145/0001/455460/Version #:.1

EXPRESS MAIL EL928538854US

TRADEMARK REEL: 002422 FRAME: 0950

## Sachnoff & Weaver, Ltd.

Attorneys at Law

30 South Wacker Drive • 29th Floor • Chicago, Illinois 60606-7484

Telephone (312) 207-1000

James E. Beifuss (312) 207-6435 jbeifuss@sachnoff.com Facsimile (312) 207-6400

www.sachnoff.com

January 8, 2002

### VIA USPS EXPRESS MAIL

Express Mail EL357348604US

Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington D.C. 20231

Re: Mark: ALPHA

**Registration Number 2,016,296 Our Ref. No.: 206145.0001** 

Dear Sir or Madam:

I enclose a Recordation Form Cover Sheet concerning the change in the registrant's name from ALPHA CANDIES (1988) LIMITED to BETA BRANDS LIMITED in connection with the above-referenced mark ALPHA. I enclose check no. 3804 in the amount \$40.00 for the recording fee.

Also enclosed for reference is a copy of the Revocation of Power of Attorney along with Power of Attorney and Appointment of Domestic Representative which we have mailed under separate cover to Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks Box POST REG.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you require additional information.

Sincerely,

James E. Beifuss

Paralegal

JEB:mmc Enclosures

cc: Kelly L. Moffatt

Donald R. Lorenzen

RECORDED: 01/08/2002

206145/0001/455492/Version #:.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002422 FRAME: 0951